TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charlene J. Lefkowitz and Betti-Jo C. Corriveau		I10/14/2005 I	Joint Applicants: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super Bakery
Street Address:	5700 Corporate Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 455
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15237
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2242100	GRIDIRON GOLF CLASSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 465-5355
Email: smithj@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Smith, Esq. of Millen White, P.C

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONNEC-0001-T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Smith
Signature:	/jas/

900034115 REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0041

Date:	10/17/2005		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Super Bakery Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Super Bakery Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0042

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charlene J. Lefkowitz, an individual and citizen of the United States, with her address of 11905
Kings Bridge Way Rockville, Maryland 20852 and Betti-Jo C.
Corriveau, an individual and citizen of the United States, with her address of 10310 Eastwood Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland 20901 as joint applicants ("Assignors"), have adopted and are the owners of the trademark GRIDIRON GOLF
CLASSIC identified as U.S. Registration No. 2,242,100
issued on April 27, 1999("the Mark") for the following services: Entertainment in the nature of organizing and conducting golf tournaments in International Class 041.

and;

WHEREAS, Super Bakery, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Pennsylvania with a business address of 5700 Corporate Drive, Suite 455, Pittsburgh, PA 15237 ("Assignee"), desire to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced federal trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0043

P,1/1

OCT-14-2865 11:19 FROM: 8 C D C

202-364-6061

TO: 17037267196

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Name: Charlene J. Lefkowitz

Title: ()wner

Dated effective as of OT 14th, 2005

Name: Betti-Jo C. Corriveau

Title: Owner

Dated effective as of Oct / 4, 2005

RECORDED: 10/17/2005

.2